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ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate

Straight Party, Vote For 1

126,47853.77% 51.59%185,60663.64% 49.86%13,343 45,785Republican Party

125,06345.76% 47.70%171,59436.08% 49.31%7,564 38,967Democratic Party

9620.21% 0.32%1,1590.10% 0.38%21 176Libertarian Party

1,1380.26% 0.39%1,3990.18% 0.45%38 223Green Party

253,641 359,758Cast Votes: 56.20% 54.78%57.11% 54.14%20,966 85,151

United States Senator, Vote For 1

234,46954.62% 52.71%337,77463.11% 51.29%22,083 81,222REP John Cornyn

215,96444.40% 45.99%294,67336.28% 47.25%12,694 66,015DEM Ron Kirk

3,2530.48% 0.64%4,0840.35% 0.71%124 707LIB Scott Lanier Jameson

3,4060.50% 0.66%4,2100.18% 0.75%62 742GRN Roy H. Williams

100.01% 0.01%500.09% 0.00%30 10James W. "Jim" Wright (W)

457,102 640,791Cast Votes: 98.14% 97.58%95.32% 97.58%34,993 148,696

United States Representative, District 7, Vote For 1

65,96789.79% 89.19%96,79595.81% 88.28%7,542 23,286REP John Culberson

8,74110.16% 10.76%11,6743.79% 11.70%298 2,635LIB Drew Parks

130.05% 0.05%580.41% 0.02%32 13John R. Skone-Palmer (W)

74,721 108,527Cast Votes: 81.74% 81.56%89.19% 80.77%7,872 25,934

Precincts

Counted
  142

Total Percent
  142 100.00% 

Voters

 133,066
Ballots Registered Percent

 356,072 37.37% 

United States Representative, District 8, Vote For 1

57,44094.18% 93.12%83,07595.96% 92.53%4,257 21,378REP Kevin Brady

4,6385.82% 6.88%6,1384.04% 7.47%179 1,321LIB Gil Guillory

62,078 89,213Cast Votes: 88.44% 87.59%86.69% 87.34%4,436 22,699

Precincts

Counted
  94

Total Percent
  94 100.00% 

Voters

 101,858
Ballots Registered Percent

 271,112 37.57% 
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United States Representative, District 9, Vote For 1

10,21662.65% 60.41%15,20468.43% 58.98%854 4,134REP Paul Williams

6,83836.37% 38.23%9,62230.77% 39.48%384 2,400DEM Nick Lampson

2670.98% 1.36%3420.80% 1.54%10 65LIB Dean L. Tucker

17,321 25,168Cast Votes: 97.76% 97.21%96.82% 97.03%1,248 6,599

Precincts

Counted
  38

Total Percent
  38 100.00% 

Voters

 25,890
Ballots Registered Percent

 79,566 32.54% 

United States Representative, District 18, Vote For 1

20,41619.84% 21.70%27,98027.01% 21.91%1,789 5,775REP Phillip J. Abbott

71,33379.07% 76.91%99,16172.60% 76.55%4,809 23,019DEM Sheila Jackson Lee

1,4391.10% 1.38%1,7850.39% 1.54%26 320LIB Brent Sullivan

93,188 128,926Cast Votes: 97.89% 97.23%96.20% 97.10%6,624 29,114

Precincts

Counted
  234

Total Percent
  234 100.00% 

Voters

 132,600
Ballots Registered Percent

 389,342 34.06% 

United States Representative, District 22, Vote For 1

17,70166.83% 66.45%25,92472.61% 65.88%1,323 6,900REP Tom DeLay

8,64031.70% 31.77%12,39526.45% 32.16%482 3,273DEM Tim Riley

2780.77% 0.94%3660.49% 1.03%9 79LIB Gerald W. "Jerry" LeFleur

2500.70% 0.85%3300.44% 0.93%8 72GRN Joel West

26,869 39,015Cast Votes: 98.36% 97.94%98.86% 97.71%1,822 10,324

Precincts

Counted
  42

Total Percent
  42 100.00% 

Voters

 39,837
Ballots Registered Percent

 105,329 37.82% 
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United States Representative, District 25, Vote For 1

32,67748.22% 45.46%49,34464.65% 42.88%4,219 12,448REP Tom Reiser

41,62950.09% 52.33%56,80734.46% 54.63%2,249 12,929DEM Chris Bell

8110.76% 0.95%1,0320.40% 1.06%26 195LIB Guy McLendon

1,0900.94% 1.26%1,3640.49% 1.43%32 242GRN George Reiter

76,207 108,547Cast Votes: 97.63% 97.21%98.61% 96.95%6,526 25,814

Precincts

Counted
  159

Total Percent
  159 100.00% 

Voters

 111,661
Ballots Registered Percent

 309,307 36.10% 

United States Representative, District 29, Vote For 1

42,38394.96% 95.16%55,76097.10% 95.05%3,684 9,693DEM Gene Green

2,2095.04% 4.84%2,8332.90% 4.95%110 514LIB Paul Hansen

44,592 58,593Cast Votes: 80.93% 81.20%80.23% 81.35%3,794 10,207

Precincts

Counted
  143

Total Percent
  143 100.00% 

Voters

 72,157
Ballots Registered Percent

 263,125 27.42% 

United States Representative, District 31, Vote For 1

22,55279.02% 77.86%29,90883.08% 77.30%1,129 6,227REP John R. Carter

5,84719.11% 19.69%7,56315.45% 20.04%210 1,506DEM David Bagley

2350.62% 0.76%2910.52% 0.81%7 49LIB Clark Simmons

3010.80% 0.97%3720.59% 1.03%8 63GRN John S. Peterson

2410.44% 0.73%2810.37% 0.83%5 35IND R.C. Crawford

29,176 38,415Cast Votes: 97.51% 96.98%96.93% 96.83%1,359 7,880

Precincts

Counted
  32

Total Percent
  32 100.00% 

Voters

 39,613
Ballots Registered Percent

 101,924 38.87% 
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Governor, Vote For 1

246,64656.68% 54.82%355,29365.58% 53.38%23,771 84,876REP Rick Perry

205,47441.72% 43.22%280,07733.46% 44.47%12,129 62,474DEM Tony Sanchez

5,2180.88% 1.04%6,7330.56% 1.13%204 1,311LIB Jeff Daiell

4,7180.71% 0.90%5,8580.22% 1.02%79 1,061GRN Rahul Mahajan

240.01% 0.01%760.10% 0.01%38 14Elaine Eure Henderson (W)

60.00% 0.01%400.08% 0.00%29 5Earl W. (Bill) O'Neil (W)

462,086 648,077Cast Votes: 98.83% 98.69%98.75% 98.64%36,250 149,741

Lieutenant Governor, Vote For 1

228,26451.61% 50.83%326,68159.47% 49.89%21,580 76,837REP David Dewhurst

217,57146.73% 46.92%301,54039.69% 47.55%14,402 69,567DEM John Sharp

5,2950.73% 1.02%6,5590.49% 1.16%178 1,086LIB Mark David Gessner

6,4380.93% 1.24%7,9550.34% 1.41%125 1,392GRN Nathalie Paravicini

457,568 642,735Cast Votes: 98.26% 97.88%98.84% 97.68%36,285 148,882

Attorney General, Vote For 1

245,08655.94% 54.82%350,57463.01% 53.81%22,623 82,865REP Greg Abbott

199,47642.48% 43.06%275,39436.19% 43.80%12,996 62,922DEM Kirk Watson

5,2120.77% 1.02%6,5080.45% 1.14%160 1,136LIB Jon Roland

5,6900.81% 1.10%7,0170.35% 1.25%127 1,200GRN David Keith Cobb

455,464 639,493Cast Votes: 97.76% 97.38%97.81% 97.23%35,906 148,123

Comptroller of Public Accounts, Vote For 1

271,79761.92% 60.67%388,61169.13% 59.60%24,833 91,981REP Carole Keeton Rylander

168,59335.88% 36.32%232,66629.96% 36.97%10,763 53,310DEM Marty Akins

4,9080.73% 0.96%6,1390.39% 1.08%140 1,091LIB Bowie Ibarra

10,7641.47% 2.05%13,1270.52% 2.36%185 2,178GRN Ruben L. Reyes

456,062 640,543Cast Votes: 98.05% 97.54%97.85% 97.35%35,921 148,560

Commissioner of the General Land Office, Vote For 1

224,35654.62% 51.89%326,34962.55% 50.16%22,114 79,879REP Jerry Patterson

196,97941.71% 43.02%270,58935.66% 44.04%12,607 61,003DEM David Bernsen

18,5352.56% 3.62%22,7431.33% 4.14%471 3,737LIB Barbara A. Hernandez

7,4321.12% 1.47%9,2320.46% 1.66%163 1,637GRN Michael B. McInerney

447,302 628,913Cast Votes: 96.53% 95.77%96.31% 95.48%35,355 146,256
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Commissioner of Agriculture, Vote For 1

246,70956.96% 55.74%352,23762.32% 54.83%22,041 83,487REP Susan Combs

189,95640.90% 41.59%262,81836.51% 42.22%12,915 59,947DEM Tom Ramsay

4,7040.76% 0.95%6,0070.54% 1.05%191 1,112LIB Vincent J. May

8,5741.38% 1.71%10,8190.63% 1.91%223 2,022GRN Jane Woodward Elioseff

449,943 631,881Cast Votes: 96.73% 96.22%96.35% 96.05%35,370 146,568

Railroad Commissioner, Vote For 1

237,01355.72% 54.04%340,86563.02% 52.78%22,239 81,613REP Michael L. Williams

193,90941.53% 42.38%267,29835.60% 43.18%12,562 60,827DEM Sherry Boyles

11,0261.53% 2.15%13,5540.83% 2.46%293 2,235LIB Nazirite R. Flores Perez

7,0821.22% 1.44%9,0570.55% 1.58%193 1,782GRN Charles L. Mauch

449,030 630,774Cast Votes: 96.66% 96.05%96.12% 95.85%35,287 146,457

Chief Justice, Supreme Court, Vote For 1

241,77157.17% 55.04%348,81064.69% 53.58%22,834 84,205REP Tom Phillips

201,33641.68% 43.39%274,99434.76% 44.62%12,268 61,390DEM Richard G. Baker

8,0871.15% 1.57%9,9710.55% 1.79%194 1,690LIB Eugene J. Flynn

451,194 633,775Cast Votes: 97.21% 96.51%96.15% 96.32%35,296 147,285

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 1, Vote For 1

232,92056.26% 54.01%337,13464.68% 52.44%22,598 81,616REP Mike Schneider

203,62442.45% 44.42%277,26934.53% 45.84%12,064 61,581DEM Linda Yanez

7,6511.29% 1.57%9,8020.79% 1.72%275 1,876LIB Quanah Parker

444,195 624,205Cast Votes: 95.75% 95.05%95.17% 94.82%34,937 145,073

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 2, Vote For 1

233,32856.50% 54.27%337,19963.56% 52.81%22,157 81,714REP Dale Wainwright

200,15642.20% 44.05%273,66735.80% 45.30%12,481 61,030DEM Jim Parsons

8,3401.30% 1.68%10,4490.64% 1.89%224 1,885GRN Brad Rockwell

441,824 621,315Cast Votes: 95.45% 94.61%94.97% 94.31%34,862 144,629

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 3 (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

232,96456.61% 54.52%336,49363.64% 53.11%22,076 81,453REP Wallace B. Jefferson

205,70043.39% 45.48%280,73936.36% 46.89%12,611 62,428DEM William E. Moody

438,664 617,232Cast Votes: 94.96% 93.99%94.49% 93.64%34,687 143,881
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Justice, Supreme Court, Place 4 (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

213,41251.76% 49.86%308,10758.19% 48.58%20,190 74,505REP Steven Wayne Smith

225,86448.24% 50.14%309,80241.81% 51.42%14,504 69,434DEM Margaret Mirabal

439,276 617,909Cast Votes: 95.00% 94.10%94.51% 93.77%34,694 143,939

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 1, Vote For 1

233,41556.34% 54.45%336,86064.22% 53.06%22,288 81,157REP Tom Price

191,99941.40% 42.61%263,64434.59% 43.64%12,007 59,638DEM John W. Bull

6,7691.04% 1.37%8,4900.63% 1.54%218 1,503LIB Stephan Kinsella

7,7641.22% 1.57%9,7160.56% 1.76%195 1,757GRN Robert C. (Rob) Owen

439,947 618,710Cast Votes: 95.08% 94.22%94.55% 93.91%34,708 144,055

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 2, Vote For 1

233,93956.64% 54.86%337,36864.36% 53.52%22,188 81,241REP Paul Womack

203,16043.36% 45.14%277,63935.64% 46.48%12,289 62,190DEM Pat Montgomery

437,099 615,007Cast Votes: 94.66% 93.65%93.92% 93.31%34,477 143,431

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 3, Vote For 1

235,31456.74% 54.89%339,47364.84% 53.50%22,467 81,692REP Cathy Cochran

195,88941.75% 43.32%267,94134.45% 44.54%11,937 60,115DEM J.R. Molina

8,6471.51% 1.79%11,0660.70% 1.97%244 2,175GRN Ollie Ruth Jefferson

439,850 618,480Cast Votes: 95.03% 94.18%94.38% 93.89%34,648 143,982

Member, State Board of Education, District 4, Vote For 1

114,76794.67% 93.97%156,96895.03% 93.69%8,483 33,718DEM Alma A. Allen

7,7285.33% 6.03%10,0694.97% 6.31%444 1,897LIB Kurt R. Kessler

122,495 167,037Cast Votes: 84.04% 82.80%76.25% 82.96%8,927 35,615

Precincts

Counted
  369

Total Percent
  369 100.00% 

Voters

 201,734
Ballots Registered Percent

 655,248 30.79% 
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Member, State Board of Education, District 6, Vote For 1

151,806100.00% 100.00%214,678100.00% 100.00%13,466 49,406REP Terri Leo

151,806 214,678Cast Votes: 69.19% 68.99%76.78% 68.31%13,466 49,406

Precincts

Counted
  337

Total Percent
  337 100.00% 

Voters

 311,161
Ballots Registered Percent

 800,582 38.87% 

Member, State Board of Education, District 7, Vote For 1

60,47769.58% 66.55%90,48771.09% 65.04%5,030 24,980REP David Bradley

30,81829.08% 31.80%43,23127.90% 33.14%1,974 10,439DEM Richard Hargrove

1,6951.34% 1.65%2,2491.02% 1.82%72 482LIB William J. McNicoll

92,990 135,967Cast Votes: 95.14% 94.56%94.80% 94.32%7,076 35,901

Precincts

Counted
  178

Total Percent
  178 100.00% 

Voters

 143,787
Ballots Registered Percent

 419,947 34.24% 

State Senator, District 4, Vote For 1

15,12781.45% 78.96%24,43282.56% 77.41%1,316 7,989REP Tommy Williams

4,41418.55% 21.04%6,51217.44% 22.59%278 1,820DEM Mike Smith

19,541 30,944Cast Votes: 96.49% 95.88%96.14% 95.56%1,594 9,809

Precincts

Counted
  31

Total Percent
  31 100.00% 

Voters

 32,274
Ballots Registered Percent

 84,664 38.12% 

State Senator, District 6, Vote For 1

41,391100.00% 100.00%54,130100.00% 100.00%3,426 9,313DEM Mario V. Gallegos, Jr.

41,391 54,130Cast Votes: 72.29% 74.26%67.65% 75.33%3,426 9,313

Precincts

Counted
  169

Total Percent
  169 100.00% 

Voters

 72,895
Ballots Registered Percent

 254,538 28.64% 
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State Senator, District 7, Vote For 1

100,91191.91% 91.31%139,82794.67% 90.86%8,595 30,321REP Jon Lindsay

10,1538.09% 8.69%13,3055.33% 9.14%484 2,668LIB Edgar L. Buchanan

111,064 153,132Cast Votes: 85.86% 85.75%88.19% 85.52%9,079 32,989

Precincts

Counted
  164

Total Percent
  164 100.00% 

Voters

 178,586
Ballots Registered Percent

 453,269 39.40% 

State Senator, District 11, Vote For 1

32,18890.91% 89.18%47,67294.24% 88.12%2,633 12,851REP Mike Jackson

4,3389.09% 10.82%5,7845.76% 11.88%161 1,285LIB Michael Rubin

36,526 53,456Cast Votes: 80.57% 80.58%81.53% 80.51%2,794 14,136

Precincts

Counted
  82

Total Percent
  82 100.00% 

Voters

 66,339
Ballots Registered Percent

 191,998 34.55% 

State Senator, District 13, Vote For 1

65,531100.00% 100.00%93,590100.00% 100.00%3,998 24,061DEM Rodney Ellis

65,531 93,590Cast Votes: 77.30% 77.44%64.60% 78.44%3,998 24,061

Precincts

Counted
  181

Total Percent
  181 100.00% 

Voters

 120,860
Ballots Registered Percent

 342,699 35.27% 

State Senator, District 15, Vote For 1

29,11042.46% 39.63%41,00347.10% 38.25%2,854 9,039REP Michael P. Wolfe

47,00257.54% 60.37%62,45852.90% 61.75%3,205 12,251DEM John Whitmire

76,112 103,461Cast Votes: 96.18% 95.45%96.14% 95.20%6,059 21,290

Precincts

Counted
  180

Total Percent
  180 100.00% 

Voters

 108,390
Ballots Registered Percent

 338,437 32.03% 
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State Senator, District 17, Vote For 1

31,90966.04% 64.06%46,94079.67% 62.25%2,877 12,154REP Kyle Janek

19,34733.96% 35.94%26,33120.33% 37.75%734 6,250DEM Ronnie Ellen Harrison

51,256 73,271Cast Votes: 95.66% 94.74%95.66% 94.35%3,611 18,404

Precincts

Counted
  77

Total Percent
  77 100.00% 

Voters

 77,338
Ballots Registered Percent

 210,172 36.80% 

State Representative, District 126, Vote For 1

17,374100.00% 100.00%24,197100.00% 100.00%1,625 5,198REP Peggy Hamric

17,374 24,197Cast Votes: 81.18% 78.58%85.48% 77.25%1,625 5,198

Precincts

Counted
  29

Total Percent
  29 100.00% 

Voters

 30,794
Ballots Registered Percent

 83,138 37.04% 

State Representative, District 127, Vote For 1

18,481100.00% 100.00%28,214100.00% 100.00%1,301 8,432REP Joe Crabb

18,481 28,214Cast Votes: 83.40% 79.02%79.47% 77.14%1,301 8,432

Precincts

Counted
  35

Total Percent
  35 100.00% 

Voters

 35,706
Ballots Registered Percent

 96,984 36.82% 

State Representative, District 128, Vote For 1

10,724100.00% 100.00%16,421100.00% 100.00%940 4,757REP Wayne Smith

10,724 16,421Cast Votes: 72.44% 70.80%69.53% 70.20%940 4,757

Precincts

Counted
  37

Total Percent
  37 100.00% 

Voters

 23,195
Ballots Registered Percent

 75,784 30.61% 
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State Representative, District 129, Vote For 1

18,032100.00% 100.00%26,664100.00% 100.00%1,328 7,304REP John E. Davis

18,032 26,664Cast Votes: 75.88% 75.57%78.16% 75.26%1,328 7,304

Precincts

Counted
  43

Total Percent
  43 100.00% 

Voters

 35,286
Ballots Registered Percent

 93,466 37.75% 

State Representative, District 130, Vote For 1

22,577100.00% 100.00%29,652100.00% 100.00%969 6,106REP Corbin Van Arsdale

22,577 29,652Cast Votes: 82.68% 81.64%78.97% 81.48%969 6,106

Precincts

Counted
  31

Total Percent
  31 100.00% 

Voters

 36,320
Ballots Registered Percent

 91,495 39.70% 

State Representative, District 131, Vote For 1

13,627100.00% 100.00%18,572100.00% 100.00%606 4,339DEM Ron Wilson

13,627 18,572Cast Votes: 79.73% 80.59%59.01% 82.20%606 4,339

Precincts

Counted
  28

Total Percent
  28 100.00% 

Voters

 23,046
Ballots Registered Percent

 65,381 35.25% 

State Representative, District 132, Vote For 1

14,75291.62% 90.45%21,07995.55% 89.74%902 5,425REP Bill Callegari

1,1405.40% 6.39%1,4882.97% 6.93%28 320LIB Michael J. Sotir

5472.97% 3.16%7371.48% 3.33%14 176GRN Michael J. Bolzenius

16,439 23,304Cast Votes: 85.34% 84.19%86.84% 83.63%944 5,921

Precincts

Counted
  23

Total Percent
  23 100.00% 

Voters

 27,681
Ballots Registered Percent

 80,354 34.45% 
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State Representative, District 133, Vote For 1

10,12166.64% 65.14%15,18984.48% 62.90%1,192 3,876REP Joe Nixon

5,96933.36% 34.86%8,12815.52% 37.10%219 1,940DEM Bernard "Bernardo" Amadi

16,090 23,317Cast Votes: 95.39% 94.92%96.31% 94.62%1,411 5,816

Precincts

Counted
  30

Total Percent
  30 100.00% 

Voters

 24,566
Ballots Registered Percent

 70,693 34.75% 

State Representative, District 134, Vote For 1

17,11952.14% 52.55%24,52069.80% 51.50%1,602 5,799REP Martha Wong

15,71947.18% 46.39%21,64529.59% 47.29%679 5,247DEM Debra Danburg

4020.68% 1.05%4920.61% 1.21%14 76LIB Nathaniel Joe LaFleur

33,240 46,657Cast Votes: 98.20% 97.48%98.04% 97.21%2,295 11,122

Precincts

Counted
  53

Total Percent
  53 100.00% 

Voters

 47,862
Ballots Registered Percent

 102,590 46.65% 

State Representative, District 135, Vote For 1

12,46273.69% 70.24%17,18678.40% 68.83%606 4,118REP Gary Elkins

5,64326.31% 29.76%7,28021.60% 31.17%167 1,470DEM Eric H. Krebs

18,105 24,466Cast Votes: 96.71% 95.78%96.14% 95.49%773 5,588

Precincts

Counted
  27

Total Percent
  27 100.00% 

Voters

 25,543
Ballots Registered Percent

 74,130 34.46% 

State Representative, District 136, Vote For 1

21,857100.00% 100.00%31,763100.00% 100.00%3,178 6,728REP Beverly Woolley

21,857 31,763Cast Votes: 77.42% 78.27%83.30% 77.85%3,178 6,728

Precincts

Counted
  40

Total Percent
  40 100.00% 

Voters

 40,581
Ballots Registered Percent

 89,179 45.51% 
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State Representative, District 137, Vote For 1

3,28650.82% 45.25%5,20060.23% 41.76%462 1,452REP Dionne L. Roberts

4,58249.18% 54.75%6,29239.77% 58.24%305 1,405DEM Scott Hochberg

7,868 11,492Cast Votes: 94.70% 94.50%94.81% 94.40%767 2,857

Precincts

Counted
  24

Total Percent
  24 100.00% 

Voters

 12,161
Ballots Registered Percent

 41,574 29.25% 

State Representative, District 138, Vote For 1

10,28461.94% 59.42%14,68270.77% 57.49%1,390 3,008REP Dwayne Bohac

7,60438.06% 40.58%10,02629.23% 42.51%574 1,848DEM Ken Yarbrough

17,888 24,708Cast Votes: 97.20% 96.65%97.86% 96.37%1,964 4,856

Precincts

Counted
  39

Total Percent
  39 100.00% 

Voters

 25,565
Ballots Registered Percent

 68,694 37.22% 

State Representative, District 139, Vote For 1

13,961100.00% 100.00%18,559100.00% 100.00%957 3,641DEM Sylvester Turner

13,961 18,559Cast Votes: 85.13% 83.15%78.83% 82.95%957 3,641

Precincts

Counted
  33

Total Percent
  33 100.00% 

Voters

 22,321
Ballots Registered Percent

 73,592 30.33% 

State Representative, District 140, Vote For 1

2,40524.18% 26.37%3,04524.79% 26.95%235 405REP Anthony Samuel Palasota

6,52075.82% 73.63%8,50375.21% 73.05%713 1,270DEM Kevin Bailey

8,925 11,548Cast Votes: 92.90% 93.65%95.47% 93.60%948 1,675

Precincts

Counted
  34

Total Percent
  34 100.00% 

Voters

 12,331
Ballots Registered Percent

 49,714 24.80% 
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State Representative, District 141, Vote For 1

11,468100.00% 100.00%16,478100.00% 100.00%523 4,487DEM Senfronia Thompson

11,468 16,478Cast Votes: 80.24% 80.27%73.35% 80.63%523 4,487

Precincts

Counted
  43

Total Percent
  43 100.00% 

Voters

 20,528
Ballots Registered Percent

 74,555 27.53% 

State Representative, District 142, Vote For 1

15,362100.00% 100.00%20,574100.00% 100.00%1,143 4,069DEM Harold V. Dutton, Jr.

15,362 20,574Cast Votes: 84.72% 85.31%84.86% 85.51%1,143 4,069

Precincts

Counted
  60

Total Percent
  60 100.00% 

Voters

 24,116
Ballots Registered Percent

 77,988 30.92% 

State Representative, District 143, Vote For 1

7,66690.60% 91.77%10,17593.31% 91.81%977 1,532DEM Joe E. Moreno

6849.40% 8.23%9136.69% 8.19%70 159LIB Bob W. Townsend

8,350 11,088Cast Votes: 76.59% 81.30%82.90% 82.12%1,047 1,691

Precincts

Counted
  36

Total Percent
  36 100.00% 

Voters

 13,639
Ballots Registered Percent

 51,847 26.31% 

State Representative, District 144, Vote For 1

10,42089.50% 87.51%15,41793.03% 86.26%1,068 3,929REP Robert E. Talton

1,66010.50% 12.49%2,2016.97% 13.74%80 461LIB Tom Maxton

12,080 17,618Cast Votes: 77.02% 75.33%77.78% 74.52%1,148 4,390

Precincts

Counted
  32

Total Percent
  32 100.00% 

Voters

 23,387
Ballots Registered Percent

 74,029 31.59% 
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State Representative, District 145, Vote For 1

8,556100.00% 100.00%11,087100.00% 100.00%707 1,824DEM Richard (Rick) Noriega

8,556 11,087Cast Votes: 73.37% 74.29%65.95% 75.28%707 1,824

Precincts

Counted
  27

Total Percent
  27 100.00% 

Voters

 14,924
Ballots Registered Percent

 50,093 29.79% 

State Representative, District 146, Vote For 1

16,21893.42% 92.64%24,55894.15% 92.18%1,512 6,828DEM Al Edwards

1,3766.58% 7.36%1,9515.85% 7.82%94 481LIB Stacey Bourland

17,594 26,509Cast Votes: 81.28% 80.13%69.58% 80.77%1,606 7,309

Precincts

Counted
  39

Total Percent
  39 100.00% 

Voters

 33,082
Ballots Registered Percent

 88,743 37.28% 

State Representative, District 147, Vote For 1

15,231100.00% 100.00%21,253100.00% 100.00%1,019 5,003DEM Garnet F. Coleman

15,231 21,253Cast Votes: 83.91% 82.88%76.67% 82.99%1,019 5,003

Precincts

Counted
  47

Total Percent
  47 100.00% 

Voters

 25,644
Ballots Registered Percent

 75,544 33.95% 

State Representative, District 148, Vote For 1

11,189100.00% 100.00%14,633100.00% 100.00%689 2,755DEM Jessica Farrar

11,189 14,633Cast Votes: 70.30% 69.21%62.86% 69.38%689 2,755

Precincts

Counted
  39

Total Percent
  39 100.00% 

Voters

 21,142
Ballots Registered Percent

 61,075 34.62% 
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State Representative, District 149, Vote For 1

8,53057.39% 55.52%13,14480.64% 53.02%904 3,710REP Talmadge L. Heflin

7,55942.61% 44.48%10,53019.36% 46.98%217 2,754DEM Andrew Tran

16,089 23,674Cast Votes: 96.46% 96.02%97.56% 95.74%1,121 6,464

Precincts

Counted
  23

Total Percent
  23 100.00% 

Voters

 24,655
Ballots Registered Percent

 72,965 33.79% 

State Representative, District 150, Vote For 1

19,524100.00% 100.00%26,174100.00% 100.00%1,270 5,380REP Debbie Riddle

19,524 26,174Cast Votes: 80.32% 80.27%80.43% 80.25%1,270 5,380

Precincts

Counted
  32

Total Percent
  32 100.00% 

Voters

 32,607
Ballots Registered Percent

 92,170 35.38% 

Chief Justice, 14th Court of Appeals District, Vote For 1

282,591100.00% 100.00%400,159100.00% 100.00%23,555 94,013REP Scott Brister

282,591 400,159Cast Votes: 62.05% 60.94%64.17% 60.32%23,555 94,013

Justice,  1st Court of Appeals District,  Place 1, Vote For 1

275,721100.00% 100.00%390,763100.00% 100.00%23,491 91,551REP Laura Carter Higley

275,721 390,763Cast Votes: 60.42% 59.51%63.99% 58.86%23,491 91,551

Justice,  1st Court of Appeals District,  Place 2, Vote For 1

267,730100.00% 100.00%380,805100.00% 100.00%23,508 89,567REP Sam Nuchia

267,730 380,805Cast Votes: 59.11% 57.99%64.04% 57.15%23,508 89,567

Justice,  1st Court of Appeals District,  Place 3 (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

268,788100.00% 100.00%381,915100.00% 100.00%23,455 89,672REP Sherry Radack

268,788 381,915Cast Votes: 59.18% 58.16%63.89% 57.38%23,455 89,672
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Justice,  1st Court of Appeals District,  Place 4 (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

229,19056.11% 54.29%329,47660.87% 53.17%20,900 79,386REP Elsa Alcala

201,88843.89% 45.71%277,42939.13% 46.83%13,438 62,103DEM Austin M. O'Toole

431,078 606,905Cast Votes: 93.38% 92.42%93.54% 92.02%34,338 141,489

Justice,  1st Court of Appeals District,  Place 5 (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

229,15456.41% 54.56%331,25964.22% 53.18%22,179 79,926REP Evelyn Keyes

201,73543.59% 45.44%275,85435.78% 46.82%12,359 61,760DEM Mary Thompson

430,889 607,113Cast Votes: 93.51% 92.45%94.08% 91.98%34,538 141,686

Justice,  14th Court of Appeals District, Vote For 1

219,77354.62% 52.38%318,48961.66% 50.91%21,123 77,593REP Kem Thompson Frost

211,91945.38% 47.62%289,51138.34% 49.09%13,136 64,456DEM Denise Crawford

431,692 608,000Cast Votes: 93.75% 92.59%93.32% 92.15%34,259 142,049

Justice,  14th Court of Appeals District  (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

266,970100.00% 100.00%379,067100.00% 100.00%22,978 89,119REP Eva Guzman

266,970 379,067Cast Votes: 58.82% 57.72%62.59% 56.99%22,978 89,119

District Judge, 55th Judicial District, Vote For 1

229,56456.83% 54.82%331,96165.29% 53.34%22,002 80,395REP Jeff Brown

200,83743.17% 45.18%273,60934.71% 46.66%11,698 61,074DEM Lee Arellano

430,401 605,570Cast Votes: 93.37% 92.22%91.80% 91.88%33,700 141,469

District Judge, 113th Judicial District, Vote For 1

239,46858.29% 56.79%344,14565.80% 55.59%22,179 82,498REP Patricia Hancock

191,31141.71% 43.21%261,86534.20% 44.41%11,529 59,025DEM Frank Svetlik

430,779 606,010Cast Votes: 93.40% 92.28%91.82% 91.96%33,708 141,523

District Judge, 129th Judicial District  (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

229,98956.78% 54.84%332,33365.58% 53.36%22,053 80,291REP Grant Dorfman

200,99643.22% 45.16%273,69434.42% 46.64%11,575 61,123DEM Antonia Martinez Ingversen

430,985 606,027Cast Votes: 93.33% 92.29%91.60% 92.00%33,628 141,414



HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  —  GENERAL AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS  —  November 05, 2002

Precincts Reporting 884 of 884 = 100.00%Total Number of Voters : 656,682 of 1,875,777 = 35.01%

Cumulative Report  —  Official  Returns

11/13/2002 10:21 AMPage 17 of 31

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate

District Judge, 152nd Judicial District  (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

225,95255.68% 53.67%326,49563.51% 52.25%21,426 79,117REP Ken Wise

206,52844.32% 46.33%281,80036.49% 47.75%12,309 62,963DEM Diane Feiler

432,480 608,295Cast Votes: 93.77% 92.63%91.90% 92.32%33,735 142,080

District Judge, 157th Judicial District, Vote For 1

273,319100.00% 100.00%387,386100.00% 100.00%22,733 91,334REP George C. Hanks, Jr.

273,319 387,386Cast Votes: 60.28% 58.99%61.93% 58.34%22,733 91,334

District Judge, 180th Judicial District, Vote For 1

267,866100.00% 100.00%380,173100.00% 100.00%22,684 89,623REP Debbie Mantooth Stricklin

267,866 380,173Cast Votes: 59.15% 57.89%61.79% 57.18%22,684 89,623

District Judge, 182nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

233,14457.22% 55.60%335,65264.54% 54.37%21,767 80,741REP Jeannine Barr

195,69642.78% 44.40%268,03335.46% 45.63%11,961 60,376DEM Grant U. Hardeway, Sr.

428,840 603,685Cast Votes: 93.14% 91.93%91.88% 91.54%33,728 141,117

District Judge, 183rd Judicial District, Vote For 1

231,65357.27% 55.41%333,95064.22% 54.10%21,564 80,733REP Joan Huffman

196,53042.73% 44.59%268,77935.78% 45.90%12,016 60,233DEM W. Robert Voigt

428,183 602,729Cast Votes: 93.04% 91.78%91.47% 91.40%33,580 140,966

District Judge, 184th Judicial District, Vote For 1

233,95657.50% 55.84%336,99864.95% 54.58%21,850 81,192REP Jan Krocker

194,65742.50% 44.16%266,47035.05% 45.42%11,792 60,021DEM Bennie House

428,613 603,468Cast Votes: 93.20% 91.90%91.64% 91.49%33,642 141,213

District Judge, 185th Judicial District, Vote For 1

265,681100.00% 100.00%377,460100.00% 100.00%22,777 89,002REP Susan Brown

265,681 377,460Cast Votes: 58.74% 57.48%62.05% 56.71%22,777 89,002

District Judge, 189th Judicial District, Vote For 1

260,741100.00% 100.00%370,963100.00% 100.00%22,636 87,586REP Jeff Work

260,741 370,963Cast Votes: 57.81% 56.49%61.66% 55.66%22,636 87,586
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District Judge, 190th Judicial District, Vote For 1

228,47656.48% 54.46%330,22664.35% 53.02%21,679 80,071REP Jennifer W. Elrod

202,45343.52% 45.54%276,17135.65% 46.98%12,011 61,707DEM Rick Molina

430,929 606,397Cast Votes: 93.57% 92.34%91.77% 91.99%33,690 141,778

District Judge, 208th Judicial District, Vote For 1

235,22257.73% 56.09%338,51864.57% 54.88%21,745 81,551REP Denise Collins

193,37642.27% 43.91%265,01935.43% 45.12%11,930 59,713DEM Wayne B. Slaughter, Jr.

428,598 603,537Cast Votes: 93.23% 91.91%91.73% 91.49%33,675 141,264

District Judge, 209th Judicial District, Vote For 1

266,254100.00% 100.00%379,294100.00% 100.00%23,189 89,851REP Michael McSpadden

266,254 379,294Cast Votes: 59.30% 57.76%63.17% 56.84%23,189 89,851

District Judge, 228th Judicial District, Vote For 1

274,586100.00% 100.00%391,061100.00% 100.00%23,743 92,732REP Ted Poe

274,586 391,061Cast Votes: 61.20% 59.55%64.68% 58.62%23,743 92,732

District Judge, 230th Judicial District, Vote For 1

265,555100.00% 100.00%377,768100.00% 100.00%22,812 89,401REP Belinda Hill

265,555 377,768Cast Votes: 59.00% 57.53%62.14% 56.69%22,812 89,401

District Judge, 232nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

236,14758.06% 56.43%339,81864.87% 55.22%21,846 81,825REP Mary Lou Keel

191,48941.94% 43.57%262,42835.13% 44.78%11,829 59,110DEM Herb Ritchie

427,636 602,246Cast Votes: 93.02% 91.71%91.73% 91.29%33,675 140,935

District Judge, 234th Judicial District, Vote For 1

260,192100.00% 100.00%370,352100.00% 100.00%22,613 87,547REP Bruce D. Oakley

260,192 370,352Cast Votes: 57.78% 56.40%61.60% 55.54%22,613 87,547

District Judge, 245th Judicial District, Vote For 1

219,60753.97% 51.91%316,75559.72% 50.63%20,171 76,977REP Annette Galik

196,97343.02% 44.40%270,88937.16% 45.41%12,552 61,364DEM Bill Connolly

17,1943.00% 3.69%22,5333.12% 3.96%1,054 4,285IND Angelina D. A. Gooden

433,774 610,177Cast Votes: 94.13% 92.92%92.01% 92.60%33,777 142,626
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District Judge, 246th Judicial District, Vote For 1

222,80955.45% 53.37%322,35563.00% 51.93%21,241 78,305REP Jim York

206,21844.55% 46.63%281,61237.00% 48.07%12,475 62,919DEM A. Robert Hinojosa

429,027 603,967Cast Votes: 93.21% 91.97%91.84% 91.58%33,716 141,224

District Judge, 247th Judicial District, Vote For 1

230,98157.26% 55.42%333,45264.91% 54.07%21,822 80,649REP Bonnie Crane Hellums

196,19242.74% 44.58%268,18235.09% 45.93%11,797 60,193DEM Allette B. Williams

427,173 601,634Cast Votes: 92.96% 91.62%91.58% 91.19%33,619 140,842

District Judge, 248th Judicial District, Vote For 1

230,17357.00% 55.20%332,27564.99% 53.85%21,814 80,288REP Joan Campbell

197,30043.00% 44.80%269,61835.01% 46.15%11,750 60,568DEM Lydia Clay-Jackson

427,473 601,893Cast Votes: 92.96% 91.66%91.43% 91.25%33,564 140,856

District Judge, 257th Judicial District, Vote For 1

261,961100.00% 100.00%372,788100.00% 100.00%22,657 88,170REP Linda Motheral

261,961 372,788Cast Votes: 58.19% 56.77%61.72% 55.92%22,657 88,170

District Judge, 262nd Judicial District, Vote For 1

260,881100.00% 100.00%371,368100.00% 100.00%22,613 87,874REP Mike Anderson

260,881 371,368Cast Votes: 58.00% 56.55%61.60% 55.69%22,613 87,874

District Judge, 263rd Judicial District, Vote For 1

226,88356.17% 54.41%328,02665.02% 53.00%21,897 79,246REP Jim Wallace

201,22543.83% 45.59%274,85234.98% 47.00%11,780 61,847DEM Ruben Guerrero

428,108 602,878Cast Votes: 93.12% 91.81%91.74% 91.39%33,677 141,093

District Judge, 269th Judicial District, Vote For 1

259,278100.00% 100.00%369,343100.00% 100.00%22,606 87,459REP John T. Wooldridge

259,278 369,343Cast Votes: 57.72% 56.24%61.58% 55.35%22,606 87,459

District Judge, 270th Judicial District, Vote For 1

236,08658.46% 56.86%340,25867.00% 55.54%22,363 81,809REP Brent Gamble

188,96641.54% 43.14%258,10533.00% 44.46%11,017 58,122DEM Tasso Triantaphyllis

425,052 598,363Cast Votes: 92.35% 91.12%90.93% 90.73%33,380 139,931
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District Judge, 280th Judicial District, Vote For 1

261,131100.00% 100.00%371,613100.00% 100.00%22,703 87,779REP Tony Lindsay

261,131 371,613Cast Votes: 57.93% 56.59%61.84% 55.74%22,703 87,779

District Judge, 281st Judicial District, Vote For 1

260,885100.00% 100.00%371,240100.00% 100.00%22,600 87,755REP Jane Bland

260,885 371,240Cast Votes: 57.92% 56.53%61.56% 55.69%22,600 87,755

District Judge, 295th Judicial District, Vote For 1

260,693100.00% 100.00%370,938100.00% 100.00%22,655 87,590REP Tracy Elizabeth Christopher

260,693 370,938Cast Votes: 57.81% 56.49%61.71% 55.65%22,655 87,590

District Judge, 338th Judicial District  (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

222,48755.72% 53.57%321,68262.05% 52.19%20,858 78,337REP Brock Thomas

203,78444.28% 46.43%278,79437.95% 47.81%12,756 62,254DEM Ron Johnson

426,271 600,476Cast Votes: 92.79% 91.44%91.57% 90.99%33,614 140,591

Family District Judge, 308th Judicial District, Vote For 1

224,60655.52% 53.35%325,02163.19% 51.87%21,376 79,039REP Georgia Dempster

208,42344.48% 46.65%284,20336.81% 48.13%12,453 63,327DEM Mary Kay Green

433,029 609,224Cast Votes: 93.96% 92.77%92.15% 92.44%33,829 142,366

Family District Judge, 309th Judicial District, Vote For 1

223,21055.80% 53.61%322,75562.06% 52.22%20,917 78,628REP Frank Rynd

204,23144.20% 46.39%279,29637.94% 47.78%12,789 62,276DEM Richard L. Moore

427,441 602,051Cast Votes: 93.00% 91.68%91.82% 91.24%33,706 140,904

Family District Judge, 310th Judicial District, Vote For 1

230,81057.17% 55.35%333,14964.77% 54.01%21,794 80,545REP Lisa Millard

196,50242.83% 44.65%268,69335.23% 45.99%11,852 60,339DEM Donna P. Kohlhausen

427,312 601,842Cast Votes: 92.98% 91.65%91.65% 91.22%33,646 140,884

Family District Judge, 311th Judicial District, Vote For 1

259,069100.00% 100.00%369,109100.00% 100.00%22,646 87,394REP Doug Warne

259,069 369,109Cast Votes: 57.68% 56.21%61.69% 55.30%22,646 87,394
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Family District Judge, 312th Judicial District, Vote For 1

258,223100.00% 100.00%367,855100.00% 100.00%22,604 87,028REP James D. Squier

258,223 367,855Cast Votes: 57.44% 56.02%61.57% 55.12%22,604 87,028

Family District Judge, 313th Judicial District, Vote For 1

225,83956.43% 54.31%327,52565.32% 52.74%22,070 79,616REP Pat Shelton

202,39843.57% 45.69%275,58234.68% 47.26%11,719 61,465DEM Teresa V. Ramirez

428,237 603,107Cast Votes: 93.11% 91.84%92.04% 91.41%33,789 141,081

Family District Judge, 314th Judicial District, Vote For 1

228,02356.73% 54.83%329,48664.12% 53.46%21,605 79,858REP John F. Phillips

198,49143.27% 45.17%271,48335.88% 46.54%12,089 60,903DEM Walter Boyd

426,514 600,969Cast Votes: 92.90% 91.52%91.78% 91.05%33,694 140,761

Family District Judge, 315th Judicial District, Vote For 1

224,69256.10% 53.98%325,59864.23% 52.47%21,686 79,220REP Kent Ellis

203,50343.90% 46.02%277,57835.77% 47.53%12,076 61,999DEM Sandra Peake

428,195 603,176Cast Votes: 93.20% 91.85%91.97% 91.41%33,762 141,219

County Judge, Vote For 1

241,34758.39% 56.51%348,83267.08% 55.05%23,350 84,135REP Robert Eckels

181,03339.02% 40.22%248,27331.64% 41.29%11,012 56,228DEM Melvin Houston

5,8380.98% 1.21%7,4670.61% 1.33%212 1,417LIB Peter C. Elloway

10,1851.61% 2.06%12,7380.67% 2.32%234 2,319GRN Deborah Shafto

438,403 617,310Cast Votes: 95.10% 94.00%94.82% 93.58%34,808 144,099

Judge, County Court at Law No. 1, Vote For 1

226,36956.02% 54.06%327,12062.74% 52.73%21,332 79,419REP R. Jack Cagle

202,93843.98% 45.94%277,94837.26% 47.27%12,671 62,339DEM Bruce Mosier

429,307 605,068Cast Votes: 93.56% 92.14%92.63% 91.64%34,003 141,758

Judge, County Court at Law No. 2, Vote For 1

226,29856.27% 54.31%327,54464.13% 52.88%21,780 79,466REP Gary Michael Block

201,63443.73% 45.69%275,58235.87% 47.12%12,182 61,766DEM Dinah Weems

427,932 603,126Cast Votes: 93.21% 91.84%92.51% 91.35%33,962 141,232
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Judge, County Court at Law No. 3, Vote For 1

231,65957.49% 55.53%335,11565.47% 54.10%22,269 81,187REP Lynn M. Bradshaw-Hull

196,57542.51% 44.47%268,35834.53% 45.90%11,746 60,037DEM Mitchell Contreras

428,234 603,473Cast Votes: 93.21% 91.90%92.66% 91.41%34,015 141,224

Judge, County Court at Law No. 4, Vote For 1

231,21156.75% 54.90%333,64663.95% 53.58%21,773 80,662REP Cynthia Crowe

200,30743.25% 45.10%274,06336.05% 46.42%12,272 61,484DEM Diana R. Musslewhite

431,518 607,709Cast Votes: 93.82% 92.54%92.74% 92.11%34,045 142,146

Judge, County Criminal Court No. 1, Vote For 1

228,96056.83% 55.06%330,77164.39% 53.73%21,904 79,907REP Reagan Cartwright Helm

197,17843.17% 44.94%269,98635.61% 46.27%12,116 60,692DEM Richard Frankoff

426,138 600,757Cast Votes: 92.79% 91.48%92.67% 90.97%34,020 140,599

Judge, County Criminal Court No. 2, Vote For 1

227,03756.89% 54.86%329,31966.01% 53.30%22,398 79,884REP Michael Allen Peters

198,91043.11% 45.14%270,97433.99% 46.70%11,535 60,529DEM Silvia Pubchara

425,947 600,293Cast Votes: 92.67% 91.41%92.44% 90.93%33,933 140,413

Judge, County Criminal Court No. 3, Vote For 1

258,415100.00% 100.00%368,515100.00% 100.00%22,954 87,146REP Don Jackson

258,415 368,515Cast Votes: 57.52% 56.12%62.53% 55.16%22,954 87,146

Judge, County Criminal Court No. 4, Vote For 1

257,572100.00% 100.00%367,238100.00% 100.00%22,836 86,830REP James E. "Jim" Anderson

257,572 367,238Cast Votes: 57.31% 55.92%62.21% 54.98%22,836 86,830

Judge, County Criminal Court No. 5, Vote For 1

227,02156.78% 54.70%328,86764.71% 53.21%22,009 79,837REP Margaret Stewart Harris

199,60243.22% 45.30%272,37135.29% 46.79%12,003 60,766DEM Blanca E. Lopez

426,623 601,238Cast Votes: 92.80% 91.56%92.65% 91.07%34,012 140,603

Judge, County Criminal Court No. 6, Vote For 1

256,433100.00% 100.00%365,876100.00% 100.00%22,877 86,566REP Larry Standley

256,433 365,876Cast Votes: 57.13% 55.72%62.32% 54.74%22,877 86,566



HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  —  GENERAL AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS  —  November 05, 2002

Precincts Reporting 884 of 884 = 100.00%Total Number of Voters : 656,682 of 1,875,777 = 35.01%

Cumulative Report  —  Official  Returns

11/13/2002 10:21 AMPage 23 of 31

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate

Judge, County Criminal Court No. 7, Vote For 1

257,715100.00% 100.00%367,403100.00% 100.00%22,848 86,840REP Pam Derbyshire

257,715 367,403Cast Votes: 57.31% 55.95%62.24% 55.01%22,848 86,840

Judge, County Criminal Court No. 8, Vote For 1

224,16455.81% 53.94%324,20863.26% 52.58%21,513 78,531REP Jay Karahan

202,20344.19% 46.06%276,88836.74% 47.42%12,496 62,189DEM Alfred G. "Al" Leal

426,367 601,096Cast Votes: 92.87% 91.54%92.64% 91.02%34,009 140,720

Judge, County Criminal Court No. 9, Vote For 1

230,48357.18% 55.50%332,53764.44% 54.24%21,848 80,206REP Analia Wilkerson

194,45242.82% 44.50%266,58035.56% 45.76%12,059 60,069DEM Randy Roll

424,935 599,117Cast Votes: 92.58% 91.23%92.36% 90.71%33,907 140,275

Judge, County Criminal Court No. 10, Vote For 1

256,913100.00% 100.00%366,627100.00% 100.00%22,918 86,796REP Sherman A. Ross

256,913 366,627Cast Votes: 57.29% 55.83%62.43% 54.84%22,918 86,796

Judge, County Criminal Court No. 11, Vote For 1

230,14257.34% 55.52%332,83565.50% 54.12%22,229 80,464REP Diane Bull

195,09042.66% 44.48%266,65634.50% 45.88%11,708 59,858DEM Yolanda D. Coroy

425,232 599,491Cast Votes: 92.61% 91.29%92.45% 90.77%33,937 140,322

Judge, County Criminal Court No. 12, Vote For 1

257,801100.00% 100.00%367,647100.00% 100.00%22,883 86,963REP Robin Brown

257,801 367,647Cast Votes: 57.40% 55.99%62.33% 55.03%22,883 86,963

Judge, County Criminal Court No. 13, Vote For 1

257,536100.00% 100.00%367,241100.00% 100.00%22,874 86,831REP Mark Atkinson

257,536 367,241Cast Votes: 57.31% 55.92%62.31% 54.98%22,874 86,831

Judge, County Criminal Court No. 14, Vote For 1

229,41857.31% 55.34%332,12665.35% 53.89%22,220 80,488REP Mike Fields

196,29642.69% 44.66%268,03234.65% 46.11%11,779 59,957DEM Leslie Ribnik

425,714 600,158Cast Votes: 92.69% 91.39%92.62% 90.88%33,999 140,445
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Judge, County Criminal Court No. 15, Vote For 1

259,476100.00% 100.00%369,855100.00% 100.00%22,864 87,515REP Jean Spradling Hughes

259,476 369,855Cast Votes: 57.76% 56.32%62.28% 55.39%22,864 87,515

Judge, County Probate Court No. 1, Vote For 1

269,239100.00% 100.00%382,481100.00% 100.00%22,816 90,426REP Russell Austin

269,239 382,481Cast Votes: 59.68% 58.24%62.15% 57.47%22,816 90,426

Judge, County Probate Court No. 2, Vote For 1

227,15356.45% 54.48%328,70364.07% 53.06%21,849 79,701REP Mike Wood

200,94343.55% 45.52%274,68935.93% 46.94%12,255 61,491DEM Martha Failing

428,096 603,392Cast Votes: 93.19% 91.88%92.90% 91.38%34,104 141,192

Judge, County Probate Court No. 3, Vote For 1

225,04256.25% 54.34%325,63163.81% 52.95%21,662 78,927REP Rory Robert Olsen

199,99343.75% 45.66%273,66636.19% 47.05%12,284 61,389DEM James "Jim" Downes

425,035 599,297Cast Votes: 92.61% 91.26%92.47% 90.73%33,946 140,316

Judge, County Probate Court No. 4, Vote For 1

256,492100.00% 100.00%365,957100.00% 100.00%22,913 86,552REP Bill McCulloch

256,492 365,957Cast Votes: 57.12% 55.73%62.42% 54.75%22,913 86,552

County Attorney (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

231,96157.47% 55.39%336,12164.91% 53.94%22,376 81,784REP Mike Stafford

198,04142.53% 44.61%270,67035.09% 46.06%12,094 60,535DEM Marc S. Whitehead

430,002 606,791Cast Votes: 93.93% 92.40%93.90% 91.79%34,470 142,319

District Clerk, Vote For 1

263,068100.00% 100.00%375,448100.00% 100.00%23,372 89,008REP Charles Bacarisse

263,068 375,448Cast Votes: 58.74% 57.17%63.67% 56.16%23,372 89,008

County Clerk, Vote For 1

259,14190.14% 88.62%374,66094.02% 87.62%25,366 90,153REP Beverly Kaufman

36,6209.86% 11.38%48,0895.98% 12.38%1,612 9,857LIB Monica L. Granger

295,761 422,749Cast Votes: 66.01% 64.38%73.49% 63.14%26,978 100,010
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County Treasurer, Vote For 1

237,02158.11% 56.08%343,44466.66% 54.56%23,227 83,196REP Jack Cato

197,41841.89% 43.92%269,00633.34% 45.44%11,615 59,973DEM Richard Garcia

434,439 612,450Cast Votes: 94.49% 93.26%94.91% 92.74%34,842 143,169

County School Trustee,  Position 5, At Large, Vote For 1

260,435100.00% 100.00%371,018100.00% 100.00%22,988 87,595REP Robert "Bob" Peterson

260,435 371,018Cast Votes: 57.81% 56.50%62.62% 55.59%22,988 87,595

County School Trustee,  Position 7, At Large, Vote For 1

261,980100.00% 100.00%372,370100.00% 100.00%22,860 87,530REP Raymond T. Garcia

261,980 372,370Cast Votes: 57.77% 56.70%62.27% 55.92%22,860 87,530

County Commissioner, Precinct 2, Vote For 1

36,66053.50% 46.48%56,27853.45% 43.44%4,235 15,383REP Johnny Isbell

46,29445.30% 51.98%62,93445.61% 54.85%3,614 13,026DEM Sylvia Garcia

1,4461.20% 1.54%1,8640.93% 1.71%74 344LIB Kenneth Richard Allison

84,400 121,076Cast Votes: 96.30% 95.52%97.41% 95.09%7,923 28,753

Precincts

Counted
  220

Total Percent
  220 100.00% 

Voters

 126,748
Ballots Registered Percent

 405,404 31.26% 

County Commissioner, Precinct 4, Vote For 1

85,38574.21% 71.08%122,22280.76% 69.37%7,134 29,703REP Jerry Eversole

35,02424.27% 26.96%46,35318.27% 28.45%1,614 9,715DEM Charles Hixon

2,6851.52% 1.97%3,3800.97% 2.18%86 609LIB Thomas Rush

123,094 171,955Cast Votes: 96.05% 95.00%96.59% 94.55%8,834 40,027

Precincts

Counted
  208

Total Percent
  208 100.00% 

Voters

 181,010
Ballots Registered Percent

 499,611 36.23% 



HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  —  GENERAL AND SPECIAL ELECTIONS  —  November 05, 2002

Precincts Reporting 884 of 884 = 100.00%Total Number of Voters : 656,682 of 1,875,777 = 35.01%

Cumulative Report  —  Official  Returns

11/13/2002 10:21 AMPage 26 of 31

ElectionEarlyAbsentee TotalParty Candidate

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 1, Place 2, Vote For 1

24,32132.16% 33.66%32,67237.41% 33.80%1,996 6,355REP Alex Wathen

47,63867.84% 66.34%64,38362.59% 66.20%3,340 13,405DEM David M. Patronella

71,959 97,055Cast Votes: 93.19% 91.45%93.06% 90.87%5,336 19,760

Precincts

Counted
  178

Total Percent
  178 100.00% 

Voters

 106,127
Ballots Registered Percent

 304,634 34.84% 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 2, Place 2, Vote For 1

17,770100.00% 100.00%23,426100.00% 100.00%1,442 4,214DEM George E. Risner

17,770 23,426Cast Votes: 65.10% 64.66%60.28% 64.93%1,442 4,214

Precincts

Counted
  69

Total Percent
  69 100.00% 

Voters

 36,231
Ballots Registered Percent

 113,243 31.99% 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 3, Place 2, Vote For 1

25,366100.00% 100.00%34,995100.00% 100.00%1,497 8,132DEM Tony Polumbo

25,366 34,995Cast Votes: 70.05% 71.41%63.51% 72.39%1,497 8,132

Precincts

Counted
  81

Total Percent
  81 100.00% 

Voters

 49,005
Ballots Registered Percent

 161,576 30.33% 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4, Place 1 (Unexpired Term), Vote For 1

73,298100.00% 100.00%102,911100.00% 100.00%4,955 24,658REP J. Kent Adams

73,298 102,911Cast Votes: 77.56% 74.89%78.71% 73.79%4,955 24,658

Precincts

Counted
  135

Total Percent
  135 100.00% 

Voters

 137,423
Ballots Registered Percent

 378,480 36.31% 
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Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 4, Place 2, Vote For 1

73,392100.00% 100.00%103,056100.00% 100.00%4,959 24,705REP Tom Lawrence

73,392 103,056Cast Votes: 77.71% 74.99%78.78% 73.88%4,959 24,705

Precincts

Counted
  135

Total Percent
  135 100.00% 

Voters

 137,423
Ballots Registered Percent

 378,480 36.31% 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 5, Place 2, Vote For 1

92,357100.00% 100.00%135,039100.00% 100.00%9,689 32,993REP Bill Yeoman

92,357 135,039Cast Votes: 69.53% 67.88%78.26% 66.39%9,689 32,993

Precincts

Counted
  224

Total Percent
  224 100.00% 

Voters

 198,939
Ballots Registered Percent

 533,179 37.31% 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 6, Place 2, Vote For 1

12,836100.00% 100.00%16,839100.00% 100.00%1,181 2,822DEM Armando V. Rodriguez

12,836 16,839Cast Votes: 83.32% 84.18%81.73% 84.60%1,181 2,822

Precincts

Counted
  50

Total Percent
  50 100.00% 

Voters

 20,004
Ballots Registered Percent

 66,418 30.12% 

Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 7, Place 2, Vote For 1

28,629100.00% 100.00%42,040100.00% 100.00%2,101 11,310DEM Al Green

28,629 42,040Cast Votes: 86.63% 84.91%78.66% 84.75%2,101 11,310

Precincts

Counted
  66

Total Percent
  66 100.00% 

Voters

 49,509
Ballots Registered Percent

 139,653 35.45% 
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Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 8, Place 2, Vote For 1

26,31392.00% 89.86%40,56694.20% 88.55%2,503 11,750REP Louie Ditta

3,4048.00% 10.14%4,5805.80% 11.45%154 1,022LIB Les Turlington

29,717 45,146Cast Votes: 77.21% 75.95%77.33% 75.30%2,657 12,772

Precincts

Counted
  81

Total Percent
  81 100.00% 

Voters

 59,444
Ballots Registered Percent

 178,594 33.28% 

Proposition No. 1, Vote For 1

232,91277.95% 77.31%332,13584.15% 76.55%20,780 78,443FOR

71,36822.05% 22.69%97,46615.85% 23.45%3,914 22,184AGAINST

304,280 429,601Cast Votes: 66.41% 65.42%67.27% 64.95%24,694 100,627

Houston I.S.D. Proposition, Vote For 1

95,17666.43% 66.35%133,45465.54% 66.40%8,550 29,728FOR

48,15633.57% 33.65%67,67734.46% 33.60%4,495 15,026AGAINST

143,332 201,131Cast Votes: 80.80% 80.28%80.97% 80.05%13,045 44,754

Precincts

Counted
  399

Total Percent
  399 100.00% 

Voters

 250,545
Ballots Registered Percent

 677,907 36.96% 

PROPOSITION 1 CITY OF SEABROOK, Vote For 1

1,05852.53% 57.63%1,34060.95% 58.61%64 218FOR

74747.47% 42.37%98539.05% 41.39%41 197AGAINST

1,805 2,325Cast Votes: 89.44% 89.66%88.24% 89.80%105 415

Precincts

Counted
  3

Total Percent
  3 100.00% 

Voters

 2,593
Ballots Registered Percent

 7,261 35.71% 
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PROPOSITION 2 CITY OF SEABROOK, Vote For 1

1,19666.19% 67.16%1,55680.00% 66.63%84 276FOR

59933.81% 32.84%76120.00% 33.37%21 141AGAINST

1,795 2,317Cast Votes: 89.87% 89.36%88.24% 89.30%105 417

Precincts

Counted
  3

Total Percent
  3 100.00% 

Voters

 2,593
Ballots Registered Percent

 7,261 35.71% 

PROPOSITION 3 CITY OF SEABROOK, Vote For 1

98151.32% 53.95%1,25051.89% 54.68%55 214FOR

81348.68% 46.05%1,06748.11% 45.32%51 203AGAINST

1,794 2,317Cast Votes: 89.87% 89.36%89.08% 89.25%106 417

Precincts

Counted
  3

Total Percent
  3 100.00% 

Voters

 2,593
Ballots Registered Percent

 7,261 35.71% 

PROPOSITION 4 CITY OF SEABROOK, Vote For 1

1,01549.04% 54.85%1,27854.21% 56.23%58 205FOR

79050.96% 45.15%1,05245.79% 43.77%49 213AGAINST

1,805 2,330Cast Votes: 90.09% 89.86%89.92% 89.80%107 418

Precincts

Counted
  3

Total Percent
  3 100.00% 

Voters

 2,593
Ballots Registered Percent

 7,261 35.71% 

PROPOSITION 5 CITY OF SEABROOK, Vote For 1

1,16259.09% 64.41%1,49779.28% 64.74%88 247FOR

63340.91% 35.59%82720.72% 35.26%23 171AGAINST

1,795 2,324Cast Votes: 90.09% 89.63%93.28% 89.30%111 418

Precincts

Counted
  3

Total Percent
  3 100.00% 

Voters

 2,593
Ballots Registered Percent

 7,261 35.71% 
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PROPOSITION 6 CITY OF SEABROOK, Vote For 1

98954.57% 55.95%1,29269.09% 55.47%76 227FOR

79445.43% 44.05%1,01730.91% 44.53%34 189AGAINST

1,783 2,309Cast Votes: 89.66% 89.05%92.44% 88.71%110 416

Precincts

Counted
  3

Total Percent
  3 100.00% 

Voters

 2,593
Ballots Registered Percent

 7,261 35.71% 

PROPOSITION 7 CITY OF SEABROOK, Vote For 1

1,07756.59% 60.09%1,39775.68% 59.93%84 236FOR

72043.41% 39.91%92824.32% 40.07%27 181AGAINST

1,797 2,325Cast Votes: 89.87% 89.66%93.28% 89.40%111 417

Precincts

Counted
  3

Total Percent
  3 100.00% 

Voters

 2,593
Ballots Registered Percent

 7,261 35.71% 

Proposition City of Nassau Bay, Vote For 1

63273.87% 77.43%1,01278.03% 79.00%103 277For

16826.13% 22.57%29521.97% 21.00%29 98Against

800 1,307Cast Votes: 79.11% 80.33%87.42% 79.84%132 375

Precincts

Counted
  1

Total Percent
  1 100.00% 

Voters

 1,627
Ballots Registered Percent

 3,676 44.26% 

Tomball ISD Trustee Position No. 1, Vote For 1

27610.77% 8.64%4258.38% 7.89%15 134Tom Munnerlyn

1,75941.80% 48.11%2,36749.16% 50.30%88 520Kathy Hanson

1,08534.24% 31.89%1,56932.40% 31.03%58 426Mark Lewandowski

37713.18% 11.36%55910.06% 10.78%18 164Russell W. Copeland

3,497 4,920Cast Votes: 58.19% 60.68%47.73% 62.50%179 1,244

Precincts

Counted
  10

Total Percent
  10 100.00% 

Voters

 8,108
Ballots Registered Percent

 23,055 35.17% 
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Tomball ISD Trustee Position No. 2, Vote For 1

1,87864.02% 57.60%2,78567.08% 54.82%108 799R. Lynn McCoy

1,54835.98% 42.40%2,05032.92% 45.18%53 449A. Alan Griffin

3,426 4,835Cast Votes: 58.32% 62.74%45.35% 65.73%161 1,248

Precincts

Counted
  10

Total Percent
  10 100.00% 

Voters

 7,707
Ballots Registered Percent

 19,407 39.71% 

BOARD OF EMERGENCY SERVICES COMMISSIONERS, Vote For 5

4113.27% 9.33%6318.92% 7.81%7 15Anthony Edmonds

161.77% 2.67%180.00% 3.05%0 2Ell-Roy C. Stevenson

221.77% 3.56%240.00% 4.19%0 2Jamie Baxter

214.42% 4.15%285.41% 4.00%2 5Bruce A. Whitten

607.08% 11.11%7518.92% 11.43%7 8C. R. "Jake" Cook

255.31% 4.59%310.00% 4.76%0 6Anna D. Ortiz-Tarver

423.54% 7.26%498.11% 8.00%3 4Judy Hamilton

4515.04% 9.48%645.41% 8.57%2 17Darwin Hargrave, Sr.

340.88% 5.48%375.41% 6.48%2 1George Polk Jr

356.19% 6.37%432.70% 6.67%1 7Patricia Kirk Ward

100.00% 1.48%100.00% 1.90%0 0Brian G. Koehl

183.54% 3.26%220.00% 3.43%0 4Glenn Brown

102.65% 1.93%130.00% 1.90%0 3Marian Johnson Your

72.65% 1.78%125.41% 1.33%2 3Anthony Kopper

92.65% 1.93%132.70% 1.71%1 3Douglas Holloman

337.96% 6.52%445.41% 6.29%2 9Bill Robinson

177.96% 4.15%285.41% 3.24%2 9Thomas E. Brown

100.00% 1.48%100.00% 1.90%0 0Jerry Wynn Gunter

70.00% 1.19%82.70% 1.33%1 0Garry Gunter

40.88% 0.74%50.00% 0.76%0 1Thomas A. Preuss

5912.39% 11.56%7813.51% 11.24%5 14Gary Ferguson

525 675Cast Votes: 20.18% 16.25%18.97% 15.44%37 113

Precincts

Counted
  4

Total Percent
  4 100.00% 

Voters

 831
Ballots Registered Percent

 1,653 50.27% 
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